10/28/24, 3:32 PM GULFCOAST HOMING CLUB - 2024 YB - Condensed Race Report #1A

Display = Rows

YB SPRINT 100 MILES
Release(C): 08:00 Birds: 703 Lofts: 24
Release Wx: CLEAR, CALM, 73

2024 YB Condensed
GULFCOAST HOMING CLUB Section North (N)
2024-10-01 08:00

Printed on October 28th 2024, 3:32 pm
Station: ALACHUA, FL
Arrival Wx: CLOUDY, CALM, 81

Pos Name Section Band Color Sex Nom Arrival Miles  yd/min To Win  DF Points
1 RODRIGUEZ FAMILY/30 N 94 AU 24 GALL BBWF H 030 0945417 83.081 1383439 00.00 90.85
2  RODRIGUEZ FAMILY N 615 AU 24 JROD BC H 003 0945434 2 1383.068  00.01 90.2
3 DELAFELOFT/30 N 68110 AU 24 ARPU BB H 023 0945397 82984 1382259  00.05 89.55
4  DELAFELOFT N 49109 AU 24 ARPU BB C 005 0945400 2 1382.194  00.05 88.9
5  DE LA FE LOFT N 6964 AU 24 GHC BCK C 003 0945423 3 1381.693  00.08 88.25
6 J&JMARLES/30 N 84 AU 24 SYLV BB H 018 0945416 82953 1381.329 00.09 87.6
7  GALLO LOFT/30 N 790 AU 24 GHC CHOC C 029 0944:.164 81817 1380.966 00.11 86.94
8 ) &JMARLES N 47 AU 24 SYLV BB H 024 0945438 2 1380.850  00.11 86.29
9  AMERICAN KING CUP/30 N 10914 AU 24 JEDD BC H 001 0945086 82492 1380.838 00.11 85.64
10 ANUNAKI LOFT/29 N 8366 AU 24 GHC BB H 006 0945269 82706 1380416 00.13 84.99
11 REAL MADRID /30 N 48352 AU 24 ARPU BCWF H 021 0944357  82.033 1380354 00.13 84.34
12 GALLO LOFT N 5980 AU 24 GHC BB H 009 0944210 2 1379.951  00.15 83.69
13 RODRIGUEZ FAMILY N 18 AU 24 WORL BB H 004 09:45:587 3 1379.740  00.17 83.04
14 RODRIGUEZ FAMILY N 37 AU 24 WORL BB H 015 09:45:59.1 4 1379.653  00.17 82.39
15 RODRIGUEZ FAMILY N 623 AU 24 JROD BBWF H 007 09:45:59.4 5 1379.588  00.17 81.74
16 ANUNAKI LOFT N 8394 AU 24 GHC BC H 028 0945317 2 1379.370  00.18 81.09
17 GALLO LOFT N 68066 AU 24 ARPU CHOC C 022 09:44:23.8 3 1379.334  00.18 80.44
18 RODRIGUEZ FAMILY N 2 AU 24 WORL BB C 027 09:46:008 6 1379.285  00.19 79.79
19 GALLO LOFT N 1173 AU 24 LIAB CHOC C 028 09:44:241 4 1379.268  00.18 79.14
20 RODRIGUEZ FAMILY N 85 AU 24 WORL BB C 021 0946:014 7 1379.155  00.19 78.48
21 RODRIGUEZ FAMILY N 639 AU 24 JROD BB H 005 0946020 8 1379.024  00.20 77.83
22 RODRIGUEZ FAMILY N 79 AU 24 WORL BB H 016 09:46:02.5 9 1378916  00.20 77.18
23 SAMMY/30 N 87 AU 24 GHC BC H 014 09:46:353 83.477 1378383 00.23 76.53
24 SAMMY N 74 AU 24 GHC BBPD H 006 09:46:36.1 2 1378210 00.24 75.88
25 RODRIGUEZ FAMILY N 659 AU 24 JROD BC H 022 09:46:07.1 10 1377.920  00.25 75.23
26  SAMMY N 19 AU 24 GHC BB H 009 09:46:39.7 3 1377435  00.27 74.58
27 DEJA VU LOFT/30 N 705 AU 24 THP BCK H 022 0946286  83.33 1377.399  00.27 73.93
28 DE LA FE LOFT N 1818 AU 24 SUNS BB H 014 0946:02.1 4 1377.393  00.27 73.28
29 SAMMY N 25 AU 24 GHC BB H 015 09:46:40.1 4 1377349  00.28 72.63
30 DEJAVU LOFT N 21 AU 24 SAAV BB H 026 0946307 2 1376.946  00.29 71.98
31 DELAFELOFT N 804 AU 24 WSRP BB H 09:46:05.1 5 1376.744  00.30 71.33
32 DELAFELOFT N 51462 AU 24 ARPU BB C 022 0946076 6 1376.203  00.33 70.67
33 DELAFELOFT N 67839 AU 24 ARPU BB C 009 0946:080 7 1376.117  00.33 70.02
34 SHERIFF LOFT/30 N 899 AU 24 GHC BB C 028 0944:21.0 81577 1375903 00.34 69.37
35 YOSVANY OJEDA/30 N 70 AU 24 YOSV BB C 011 0946:350 83321 1375.871 00.34 68.72
36 DELAFELOFT N 556 AU 24 GHC BCK H 015 09:46:09.3 8 1375.836  00.35 68.07
37 SAMMY N 80 AU 24 GHC RC C 029 09:46:47.2 5 1375.823  00.35 67.42
38 GALLO LOFT N 68901 AU 24 ARPU BB H 030 09:44:399 5 1375.798  00.34 66.77
39 YOSVANY OJEDA N 33 AU 24 YOSV BB C 027 0946358 2 1375.699  00.35 66.12
40 DE LA FE LOFT N 454 AU 24 FEC BB C 017 0946:100 9 1375.685  00.35 65.47
41  GALLO LOFT N 68815 AU 24 ARPU BB H 015 09:44:40.5 6 1375.667  00.35 64.82
42 TWIN POINTS/30 N 2017 AU 24 GHC BB C 008 09:47:58.2 84391 1375.643 00.36 64.17
43 YOSVANY OJEDA N 320 AU 24 VRY BB C 010 09:46:36.1 3 1375.635 00.36 63.52
44  GALLO LOFT N 711 IF 24 VIOC BB H 008 0944410 7 1375.557  00.35 62.87
45 YOSVANY OJEDA N 4688 AU 24 GHC BB C 021 0946365 4 1375.549  00.36 62.21
46 YOSVANY OJEDA N 81574 AU 24 ARPU BB H 028 09:46:36.5 5 1375.549  00.36 61.56
47 YOSVANY OJEDA N 81564 AU 24 ARPU BB C 004 0946367 6 1375.506  00.36 60.91
48 YOSVANY OJEDA N 68889 AU 24 ARPU BB H 029 09:46:37.1 7 1375420  00.37 60.26
49 GALLO LOFT N 681 AU 24 MADS BB H 018 0944417 8 1375.404  00.36 59.61
50 SHERIFF LOFT N 879 AU 24 GHC BB C 011 0944:234 2 1375376  00.36 58.96
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Pos Name

51 GALLO LOFT

52 MALAY LOFT/30

53 BUSHMASTER/30
54 GALLO LOFT

55 REAL MADRID

56 GALLO LOFT

57 BUSHMASTER

58 RODRIGUEZ FAMILY
59 SHERIFF LOFT

60 KONINA ANGEL LOFT/30
61 BUSHMASTER

62 GALLO LOFT

63 SAMMY

64 GANDARA LOFT/30
65 J & J MARLES

66 J & J MARLES

67 RODRIGUEZ FAMILY
68 GANDARA LOFT

69 HERTZOG FAMILY LOFT/29
70 BUSHMASTER

71 SAMMY

72 ) & J MARLES

73 HERTZOG FAMILY LOFT
74 HERTZOG FAMILY LOFT
75 HERTZOG FAMILY LOFT
76 SAMMY

77 HERTZOG FAMILY LOFT
78 HERTZOG FAMILY LOFT
79 HERTZOG FAMILY LOFT
80 J & J MARLES

81 J &J MARLES

82 HERTZOG FAMILY LOFT
83 HERTZOG FAMILY LOFT
84 HERTZOG FAMILY LOFT
85 HERTZOG FAMILY LOFT
86 GANDARA LOFT

87 TWIN POINTS

88 HERTZOG FAMILY LOFT
89 GANDARA LOFT

90 J & J MARLES

91 HERTZOG FAMILY LOFT
92 GANDARA LOFT

93 HERTZOG FAMILY LOFT
94 HILTON LOFT/30

95 RODRIGUEZ FAMILY

96 MALAY LOFT

97 J &J MARLES

98 TWIN POINTS

99 GANDARA LOFT

100 REAL MADRID

101 REAL MADRID

102 SHERIFF LOFT

103 TWIN POINTS

104 MALAY LOFT

105 AMERICAN KING CUP
106 MALAY LOFT

107 AMERICAN KING CUP
108 GANDARA LOFT

Section
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GULFCOAST HOMING CLUB - 2024 YB - Condensed Race Report #1A

Band

511 AU 24 FSIB
2405 AU 24 LS

21 AU 24 BUSH
25303 AU 24 JEDD
5127 AU 24 HRPC
787 AU 24 GHC
2377 AU 24 WSRP
36 AU 24 WORL
637 AU 24 FSIB
1322 AU 24 GHC
42 AU 24 BUSH

3 AU 24 ROSS

88 AU 24 GHC
10023 AU 24 VITA
196 AU 24 SYLV
41 AU 24 SYLV
628 AU 24 JROD
10049 AU 24 VITA
1 AU 24 HERT
2924 AU 24 CLUB

41 AU 24 GHC

46 AU 24 SYLV

7 AU 24 HERT

43 AU 24 HERT
215 AU 24 HERT
27 AU 24 GHC

101 AU 24 HERT

8 AU 24 HERT

180 AU 24 HERT
20 AU 24 SYLV

42 AU 24 SYLV
134 AU 24 HERT
177 AU 24 HERT
15 AU 24 HERT

54 AU 24 HERT

24 AU 24 GAND
12604 AU 24 GHC
125 AU 24 HERT
45 AU 24 GAND
39 AU 24 SYLV
213 AU 24 HERT
2112 AU 24 HRPC
133 AU 24 HERT
67906 AU 24 ARPU
76 AU 24 GALL
24947 AU 24 TCM
66 AU 24 SYLV
4479 AU 24 GHC
62 AU 24 GAND
48354 AU 24 ARPU
718 AU 24 FSIB
68875 AU 24 ARPU
194 AU 24 CAP
2116 AU 24 FLU
10928 AU 24 JEDD
24072 AU 24 LYNC
56 AU 24 GAND
41 AU 24 GAND

Color
CHOC
BBWF
BC
CHOC
BCSP
BB
DOM
BB

SIL
BC
PEN

BB
RED
BBSP

BBWF
BB

BC

BB
SLT
BBPD
BB
RED
SLT
CH
CHOC
BB

BB

BC

BC
DC
BC

BB
SIL
BB

BC

BB
BCWF
BBWF

Sex Nom Arrival

007  09:44:42.0
002  09:46:11.1
029  09:44:191
005  09:44:42.6
015  09:44:59.3
020 09:44:42.8
013  09:44:19.8
017  09:46:204
020  09:44:25.6
014  09:47:11.9
012  09:44:20.9
006  09:44:451
012  09:46:52.8
006  09:45:58.2
011 09:46:14.1
019  09:46:14.6
026  09:46:24.6
010  09:46:00.6
017  09:46:034
027  09:44:26.0
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022  09:46:57.7
025  09:46:18.0
005  09:46:05.9
018  09:46:06.2
001  09:46:07.0
030  09:47:00.0
027  09:46:07.4
011 09:46:07.6
022  09:46:08.1
006  09:46:20.6
010  09:46:20.6
028  09:46:08.4
019  09:46:08.6
006  09:46:08.6
024  09:46:08.7
003  09:46:07.2
010  09:48:13.0
09:46:09.9
024  09:46:08.0
017  09:46:23.1
015 09:46:10.7
008  09:46:10.6
009  09:46:14.3
022 09:47:56.5
025  09:46:39.8
010  09:46:32.0
015  09:46:31.8
026  09:48:22.7
016  09:46:19.5
016  09:45:24.2
007  09:45:26.0
002  09:44:57.0
027  09:48:39.8
007  09:46:53.3
006  09:46:17.7
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C 030 09:46:55.8
H 030 0946:194
C 005 09:46:45.6
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yd/min

1375.338
1375.215
1375.208
1375.207
1375.182
1375.163
1375.054
1375.048
1374.893
1374.874
1374.812
1374.660
1374.621
1374.600
1374.286
1374178
1374.143
1374.082
1373.909
1373.693

1373.572
1373.446
1373.369
1373.304
1373.132
1373.080
1373.045
1373.002
1372.895
1372.886
1372.886
1372.830
1372.787
1372.787
1372.765
1372.657
1372.507
1372.507
1372.485
1372.348
1372334
1371.925
1371.559
1371.308
1370.879
1370.718
1370.480
1370.460
1370.011
1369.768
1369.378
1368.037
1366.866
1366.166
1365.877
1365.634
1365.513
1364.429

To Win
00.36
00.37
00.37
00.37
00.37
00.37
00.37
00.38
00.38
00.39
00.39
00.39
00.40
00.40
00.42
00.42
00.42
00.43
00.43
00.44

00.45
00.46
00.46
00.46
00.47
00.48
00.47
00.48
00.48
00.48
00.48
00.48
00.49
00.49
00.49
00.49
00.51
00.50
00.50
00.51
00.51
00.53
00.54
00.56
00.58
00.58
00.59
01.01
01.01
01.02
01.04
01.10
01.18
01.20
01.20
01.22
01.22
01.28

DF Points

58.31
57.66
57.01
56.36
55.71
55.06
54.41
53.75
53.1

52.45
51.8

51.15
50.5

49.85
49.2

48.55
479

47.25
46.6

45.95

45.29
44.64
43.99
43.34
42.69
42.04
41.39
40.74
40.09
39.44
38.79
38.14
37.49
36.83
36.18
35.53
34.88
34.23
33.58
32.93
32.28
31.63
30.98
30.33
29.68
29.02
28.37
27.72
27.07
26.42
25.77
25.12
2447
23.82
23.17
22.52
21.87
21.22
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Pos Name

109 DE LA FE LOFT
110 LUKE LOFT/30
111 DE LA FE LOFT
112 GANDARA LOFT
113 DE LA FE LOFT
114 GANDARA LOFT
115 LUKE LOFT

116 YOSVANY OJEDA
117 YOSVANY OJEDA
118 SHERIFF LOFT
119 HILTON LOFT
120 GANDARA LOFT
121 SAMMY

122 YOSVANY OJEDA
123 HILTON LOFT

124 AMERICAN KING CUP

125 ANUNAKI LOFT
126  ANUNAKI LOFT
127 ANUNAKI LOFT
128 SAMMY

129 KONINA ANGEL LOFT

130 DE LA FE LOFT
131 TWIN POINTS
132 GALLO LOFT

133 GALLO LOFT

134 TWIN POINTS
135 GALLO LOFT

136 J & J MARLES
137 J & J MARLES
138 DE LA FE LOFT
139 J & J MARLES
140 SHERIFF LOFT

141 SAMMY

Below are top birds from each Loft

211 ROAN LOFT/30

270 VAN FORSYTH LOFT/30
289 MARIAN HAREZA/30

486 SPIRIT 76/15

Section
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GULFCOAST HOMING CLUB - 2024 YB - Condensed Race Report #1A

Band

860 AU 24 SIGU
134 AU 24 LUKE
68712 AU 24 ARPU
26 AU 24 GAND
806 AU 24 WSRP
2123 AU 24 HRPC
12 AU 24 LUKE
5073 AU 24 CLC
74 AU 24 YOSV
843 AU 24 GHC
1915 AU 24 GHC
71 AU 24 GAND
47 AU 24 GHC
81 AU 24 YOSV
1928 AU 24 GHC
1528 AU 24 AA
9683 AU 24 GHC
67859 AU 24 ARPU
9624 AU 24 GHC
49 AU 24 GHC
1314 AU 24 GHC
410 AU 24 FEC
1356 AU 24 AA
47 AU 24 GALL
720 IF 24 VIOC
75 AU 24 CAP
826 AU 24 BIGA
29 AU 24 SYLV
80 AU 24 SYLV
104 AU 24 GHC
51 AU 24 SYLV
639 AU 24 FSIB

79 AU 24 GHC

33602 AU 24 AA
52 AU 24 ZOOM
1040 AU 24 GHC
68850 AU 24 ARPU

Color
BB
BB
BB
BC
BB
BC
BB
BB
BB
CHOC
DC
BC
BB
BC
BB
BCWF
BB
BBWF
BB
BB
BC
BB
BC
BB
BB
BB
BCWF

BBWF
BB
SIL
BB

Sex Nom Arrival
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018
023
029
026

020
011
024
026
006
016
025
027
016
002
019
019
011
012
002
011
008
022
016
023
020
002
012
003
002

09:47:12.1
09:48:58.3
09:47:14.1
09:46:58.3
09:47:17.1
09:47:01.1
09:49:03.4
09:47:46.9
09:47:47.2
09:45:32.1
09:48:50.5
09:47:09.5
09:48:06.5
09:47:58.2
09:49:02.0
09:46:57.5
09:47:15.2
09:47:16.0
09:47:18.5
09:48:19.0
09:48:40.5
09:47:42.9
09:49:33.2
09:46:13.9
09:46:16.9
09:49:38.5
09:46:17.9
09:47:48.0
09:47:48.2
09:47:51.5
09:47:49.8
09:46:03.8

09:48:32.2

09:46:45.5
09:47:25.1
09:52:25.9
09:54:10.2

As many as 1 second day clockings may be missing due to sunrise/sunset not being defined for this race.

https://pigeon-ndb.com/ewinspeed/report/5/2024-YB/condensed/4DF399B9-7232-FBAB-1678-A72B4AD2DDB5

Miles
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81.539
81.63

85.226
83.319

yd/min

1362.403
1362.045
1361.979
1361.729
1361.344
1361.135
1360.984
1360.574
1360.511
1360.454
1359.969
1359.357
1359.003
1358.201
1357.578
1357.406
1357.185
1357.016
1356.489
1356.389
1356.192
1355.910
1355.761
1355.508
1354.871
1354.669
1354.658
1354.335
1354.293
1354.108
1353.958
1353.677

1353.639

1344.238
1337.470
1334.124
1284.413

To Win
01.37
01.41
01.39
01.40
01.42
01.43
01.46
01.46
01.47
01.45
01.50
01.51
01.54
01.58
02.02
02.00
02.02
02.02
02.05
02.07
02.08
02.08
02.11
02.08
02.11
02.16
02.12
02.16
02.16
02.17
02.17
02.16

02.20

03.01
03.34
04.00
08.10

DF Points

20.56
19.91
19.26
18.61
17.96
17.31
16.66
16.01
15.36
14.71
14.06
13.41
12.76
121
11.45
10.8
10.15
9.5
8.85
8.2
7.55
6.9
6.25
5.6
4.95
43
3.64
2.99
2.34
1.69
1.04
0.39
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